FORM PTO-1595 REC	ODDATION		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	07-20-			Patent and Trademark
office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Malaa
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼				¥ ¥/5/1 ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101093	3396		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Tiburcio SOSA-RAZON	TP	1: Name:_	METALSA S	S de R.L.
Ramiro MONTERO-CANTU	),, E.Z			
/ ",,		Internal Addre	∍ss: <u>Carretera</u>	a Miguel Aleman, No. 100,
JUL 0 9 1999 6		V 16	5 Amadaaa Ni	I Marriag C.D. 66600
		KIII. 10.	5 Apodaca, N.	L., Mexico, C.P. 66600
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TRADEMANN Yes ⊠ No	2: Name: _		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
is. Matare or conveyance.		Internal Address:		
	•			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name			
5 Scounty Agreement 5 Smange	, 51 Hailly			
☐ Other		{		
Evenution Date: July 9, 1000		}		
Execution Date: July 8, 1999		Additional name	(s) & address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes        No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>	<del></del>		
If this document is being filed together with a		avacution date	a of the applicat	tion is:
in this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the	execution date	s of the applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	Ng.(s)	
00/064 752 61 1 4 1107 1000		-	(.	
09/064,753 filed April 22, 1998		Ì	Ť	
	Additional management	i sahanda marayana 15	3 No	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				ons and patents i <del>nvolved: 1</del>
concerning document should be mailed:		Jo. Total Hall	ber of application	ons and patents involved.
-				L4J
		7 Total foo (	27 CEP 2 41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:  ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  Attorneys at Law  150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street  New York, New York 10017  (212) 949-9022		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
		☑ Enclosed	-ر	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Poposit of	nacint number	·
		Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	o foregains informs	utiam ia tuwa amb	dîn a wan at a wat a w	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.		mon is true and	Correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Michael Madayutta Par No. 20 050				
Michael I. Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659  Name of Person Signing  July 9, 1999  Signature  July 9, 1999				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
07716/1999 VVAN22 00000191 09064753 Mail docbage.	nts to be recorded with r	required cover she	et information to:	1
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Copim	issioner of Patents & Tr	ademarks, Box As	signments	•5
(				•

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0670

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(1) INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS, NATIONAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF TIBURCIO SOSA-RAZÓN and RAMIRO MONTERO-CANTÚ, Mexican citizens, respectively domiciled at Praga 4037, Fraccionamiento Las Torres, Monterrey N.L., México C.P. 64930; Pericles No. 648, Colonia Cumbres 3er Sector, Monterrey, N.L., México, C.P. 64610

hereby sells, assigns and transfer to:

Assignee: METALSA S de R.L., Domiciled at. Carretera a Miguel Alemán, No. 100, Km. 16.5 Apodaca, N.L., México, C.P. 66600.

(2) DELETE WORDS IF WINLINGED STATES RIGHTS ARE NOT TO BE ASSIGNED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(3) FILL IN SITHER A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION

dated a) PatentNumber filed April 22, 1998 b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 09/064,753 c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently

herewith and entitled

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the countries on said improvements.

(5) DELETT WORDS OF ASSIGNMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Pa requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersig applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of a communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvem generally do everything possible which the Assignee of desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining pro improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its suc Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rig and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agproperty has been made to other by the undersigned.

STATEMENT OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL (37 CFR § 1.10)

This correspondence is being deposited with the United States

Rostal Service on My 9, 1999 in an

en elope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing bel Number

EJ339713972US addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.

20231.

(5) SIGNATURE, NAME NO TITLE OF

Assignor

TIBUŔ¢KÓ ŠOSA-RAZÓN (name)

Inventor.

(title)

RAMIRO MONTERO-CANTÚ

Inventor

DATE: JUL . 8 , 1999

(7) DATE

(8) DELETE WORDS

The undersigned declares that (he)(she)(they) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name:

Angel Vela Guzmán.

Date:

Adress: Av. José Peón y Contreras No. 2323, Col. Contry Sol, 5o sector, Ciudad Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico, C.P. 67174

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New york, N.Y. 10017-5612

(6) By

**PATENT** 

JUL-08-1999 1999 15:59 RECORDED: 07/09/1999

3291360

REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0671